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Key insights

— Demand for domestic holidays remains strong, with 70% of NZers planning to take onein the next 12 months, 44% of whom have

) . already booked aspects of their trip
What is the size of the

opportunity with the
domestic market?

— Over the next six months, there is an opportunity to capitalise on the immediate demand of domestic holidays over upcoming long
weekends but also cater to those seeking to travel outside peak holiday times (34% planning to travel outside of school holid ays)

— Focus on driving short breaks and long weekends: they are the preferred holiday types, and demand for longer trips is declining
due to NZers experiencing financial constraints and prioritising overseas holidays
— TNZ can capitalize on the strong demand for domestic holidays by focusing on key holiday motivators, such as relaxation, visiting

family/friends, and exploring more of New Zealand

— By tailoring marketing efforts to specific segments, such as targetingHere & Now-ers for short breaks and long weekends and Lux
What are the drivers for Adventures for holidays centred around specific activities, TNZ can effectively drive demand for domestic holidays

domestic holidays? — Additionally, focus activities on promoting New Zealand's spectacular natural scenery, opportunities for relaxation and cost-
effective accommodation options

— By utilising newzealand.com to inspire travel within New Zealand, and increasing awareness of it, the decision-making process can
be influenced

— Perceptions of how well New Zealand holidays meet expectations remain positive.

How does New Zealand

) _ — While New Zealand holidays are generally perceived as good value, there has been someincrease in those who rated them as poor
deliver to holiday value for money, with air travel being seen as particularly expensive, possibly due to peak prices over the Christmas and New Year

experiences? period.
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What is the size of the
opportunity with the
domestic market?




Demand for domestic holidays remains high at 70%, above the levels seen in the same
month a year ago

% NZers intending to holiday domestically in the next 12 months

72%
20% 71% /1% 70%
69%
68%
66%
64% 65%
||||| ““\ 63%
May 20 Sep-Oct 20 Dec 20 Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Dec 22

-Jan 21

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

Desire: Will you be taking a holiday within New Zealand in the next 12 months?

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n =757, Sep-Oct 20n =1208, Dec 20-Jan 21n=1204, Apr21n=1191, Jul 21 n=1200, Oct21n=1203, Dec 21 n =1203, Apr 22 n =1200, Jun 22 n =1200, Oct 22
n=1200,Dec22n=1200



Affordability and competing financial priorities are the key barriers to increasing interest
in domestic holidays

Reasons for not planning to take a New Zealand holiday (% who do not plan to take a domestic holiday in next 12 months, Dec 22)

Oct 22

Will takeaninternational holidayinstead _ 15% 16%
I don’t have time to plan holidaysatthe moment _ 15% 8%

It’s expensive to holidayin New Zealand _ 13% 13%

Concerned about health risks dueto Covid-19 _ 10% 11%
Holidays in New Zealand do not provide good valuefor money _ 8% 6%
I don’t have anyone to travel with _ 8% 7%
I have seen alot of New Zealandalready _ 4% 8%
Don’t know 3% 5%

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

WHYN: You mentioned thatyou are not planning to take a holiday within New Zealand inthe next 12 months. Why is that?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Dec 22 n =78, 0ct 22 n=61 5



A significant proportion of NZers who are planning a holiday have already booked certain
aspects of their trip, with accommodation being the top priority

Booked any part of your next New Zealand holiday in the next 12 months

51%
0, 0,
47% 47% 49% 49% 47%

45% 44% 44% 44%

24%

Among these 44% ...

May20 Oct-20 Dec20 Apr21 Jul2l Oct21 Dec2l Apr22 Jun22 Oct22 Dec22
-Jan21

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

Elements of New Zealand holiday already booked, Dec 22

Accomodation

Transport

Some activities

All activities

Other

80%

41%

23%

9%

1%

StageB: Have youbookedanypart (i.e.accommodation, transport, activities, etc.) of your next New Zealand holiday?
Booked: Which elements of your next New Zealand holiday have you alreadybooked?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Dec22n =832 370



The demand for extended domestic holidays continues to decline, while trips up to five
days remain steady

‘OI'
’ .
[l

Holiday is the main reason for planning anoverseas trip:
Length of holiday NZers are looking to take in the next 12 months (% All NZers) 26% Apr 22 to 45% Dec 22 (slide 37)

= Very Concernedaboutinflation:
39% May 22 to44% Nov 22 (KantarIssues Update Dec 22)

——Short trips upto 5 days —— Week-long trip or longer (6+ days)

cor 73% 73% 0% 73% 72% 6% 719% 72% 73% 73%
______—-/-765%
62% 60%

0,

5@/\596 8% o >6% 53%
0,
\0% >2% : 50%
—_
May 20 Sep-20 - Dec - 20 - Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Dec 22
Oct-20 Jan-21

Av Significantly higher / lower
than Oct 22

Type2: Whattype(s) of New Zealand holiday would you wantto takein the next 12 months?
Sample size: May 20 n =474, Sep-Oct 20n =852, Dec20-Jan 21 n =839, Apr21n=781,Jul 21 n=852,0ct 21 n =833,Dec21n =773, Apr22 n=813,Jun22n =763, Oct22 n =849,

ICANTAR Dec 221-832 7



Short and weekend trips remain the preferred length of time for domestic holidays

Length of holiday NZers are looking to take in the next 12 months (% All NZers)

Overnight / Weekend / Long Three-weektrip or longer

16% 16% 16%

11% 'y g0, 9% 10%
6% /7

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

9%

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Day trip (1 day) weekend tip (2-3 days) Short trip (4-5 days) Week-long trip (6-7 days) Two-week trip (8-14 days) (15+days)
1 1 1
I I I
I I I
52% 52% 54% I I I
>0% 479 48% 20% 489 49% 48% 489, 48% 48% 49% | | |
I I I
| 39%40% | I
I 37% 359, 36% | I
0,
| 31% 33% |
I I I
| | 23% 23% 209 |
19% 170, 2% 20% V¥ I I 189% 20% 20% 1090 |
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I

AV Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

Type2: Whattype(s) of New Zealand holiday would you wantto takein the next 12 months?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Jul21n =852, 0ct21n=833,Dec21n=773,Apr22n=813,Jun 22 n=763,0ct 22 n =849,Dec 22n =832 8



Over the next six months, there is an opportunity to capitalise on the immediate demand
by promoting domestic holidays over upcoming long weekends, and specifically targeting

the Lux Adventurers

When NZers are likely to travel within New Zealand for a holiday in the next 12 months (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Christmas & New Year period | 36%V 44%

Outside school holidays
Easter weekend

Summer school holiday
April school holidays

July school holidays

Labour day

ANZAC weekend

October school holidays
Ski season (July to October)
Some other time

Not sure yet

Holiday plans over the next 6 months

Oct 22
Easter ANZAC April school Julyschool ScuhtS|<|ie
weekend weekend holidays holidays 00
34% 35% holidays
21% 22% Lux 26% A 10% 16% 12% 32%
Adventurers
16% 17% 17% 4% 13% 13% 37%
Thrifty Planners
14% A 10%
Considered 15% ¥ 7% 8% VW 7% 39%
10% A 8% Rejuvenators
10% 0 21% 14% 17% 10% 26% V
ov 16% Here & Now-ers
0,
% 9% Curious 25% 11% 13% 9% 48% A
Explorers
9% 11%
8% 9%
3% A y Curious Explorers are more keen on travelling
(0] 69 . . .
° outside of school holidays than other mindsets

AvSignificantly higher / lower
than Oct 22

AvSignificantly higher / lower
than other mindsets

ICANTAR

Priority mindset

When2: In the next 12 months, when are you likely totravel within New Zealand for a holiday?

Sample size: Total n =1200 | LuxAdventurers n =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ers n =264 | Curious Explorersn =160



The average NZer takes two domestic holidays per year; within the priority mindsets, Lux
Adventurers and Here & Now-ers tend to take more holidays — targeting these mindsets
can potentially increase the frequency of domestic holidays

Number of domestic holidays NZers typically take in a year (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Oct 22
Average no. of holidays a
Total 2.4

Lux Adventurers 2.4

Considered Rejuvenators 21V
4 8% 9%

Here & Now-ers 25 A

5 3% .
. b 4% Curious Explorers
More than 5 - 4% 5%

Curious Explorers on average take more holidays
per year than other mindsets

Don't know 6%
? 6%
AvSignificantly higher / lower AvSignificantly higher / lower
than Oct 22 than other mindsets
Frequency: How many domestic holidays doyou typically takein ayear?
l(ANTAR Sample size: Total Decn =1200 | Lux Adventurers n =341 | Thrifty Planners n =194 | Considered Rejuvenators n =241 | Here & Now-ersn =264 | Curious Explorersn =160 10
Priority mindset Octn=1200



What are the drivers
for domestic holidays?




Key holiday drivers for New Zealanders are: seeking relaxation, visiting family/friends, and
exploring more of New Zealand

Reasons for the last holiday within New Zealand (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Wanted to get away / needed a break _ 42%
To visit family / friends _ 31%
Wanted to see more of New Zealand _ 29%
Wanted to visit a specific region / place _ 22%
It was a long weekend _ 15%
Wanted to do a specific activity (i.e. hiking, camping) _ 12%
Overseas holiday was not an option _ 11%
An event (i.e. concert, sport, etc.) _ 10%
School holiday period _ 9%
Regular holiday | take _ 9%

It is @ more sustainable option than travelling overseas _ 6%
Needed to use up my annual leave _ 6%
It was recommended to me - 3%
Did not have a holiday in New Zealand . 2%

Other 3%

LAST: Thinking about the last time you took a holiday within New Zealand (other thanover the Christmas and New Year’s period) what
prompted that decision?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Dec 22n=1200 1



The key reasons to take a domestic holiday have remained consistent over time

Top 6 reasons for the last holiday within New Zealand over time (% All NZers)

27% I 27% 26%I

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Jul Oct Dec Apr Jun Oct Dec
21 21 21 22 22 22 22

Wanted to get away / needed a .. . . Wanted to see more of New Wanted to visit a specific region Wanted to do a specific activity
To visit family / friends It was a long weekend L L "
break Zealand / place (i.e. hiking, camping)
| | ! ! 1
| | | I |
| | | I |
| | ! I |
| | | ! |
46% 449 45% 45% 449% | | : : :
42% | |
38% | | I I I
I I I
0
L 31% 30% 31% 32% 3% 319, | 31% 309 31% 29% | I I
| | | 7% .. | |
: : l23% ’ 22% 22% 2% | |
I I | | 16% |
9 ° 15% 15%

| | : : 15% 14% 139, 15% 7 257 : 13% 14% 13% 1994 14% 14% 5.
: : ! I |
| | | ! |
| | | | |
| | | ! |
| | | I |
I I I

I I

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

LAST: Thinking about the last time you took a holiday within New Zealand (other thanover the Christmas and New Year’s period) what
prompted that decision?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Jul21n=1200,0ct21n=1203,Dec21n=1203, Apr22n=1200,Jun 22n=1200, Oct22n=1200, Dec22n =1200 13



Priority mindsets have different reasons to holiday - Here & Now-ers focus on long
weekend getaways, Lux Adventurers travel for specific activities

Top 6 reasons for the last holiday within New Zealand - total and by mindset (Dec 22)

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious

Adventurers Planners Rejuvenators Now-ers Explorers
Wanted to get away / needed a break 42% 45% 43% 40% 36% V¥ 44%
To visit family / friends 31% 31% 34% 28% 29% 36%
Wanted to see more of New Zealand 29% 31% 31% 27% 29% 27%
Wanted to visit a specific region / place 22% 22% 22% 23% 19% 27%
It was a long weekend 15% 15% 9% V¥V 12% 21% A 16%
Wanted to do a specific activity (i.e. hiking, camping) 12% 18% A 10% 8% 6% V 14%

Av Significantly higher /lower
than other mindsets

LAST: Thinking about the last time you took a holiday within New Zealand (other thanover the Christmas and New Year’s period) what
prompted that decision?
l(ANTAR At n Sample size: Total n=1200 | LuxAdventurersn =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ersn =264 | Curious Explorersn =160 14
Priority mindset



NZers continue to look for relaxing holidays, an opportunity to experience New Zealand's

spectacular natural scenery and cost-effective accommodation options

Factors that are important to NZers when deciding to take next holiday (% NZers planning a holiday, Dec 22)

Opportunities to relaxand refresh | 57%
Accommodation options to suitmy budget | 56%
Spectacular natural landscapes and scenery | 8%
It's easy to travel around to see and do things [ N +s% Vv
Good local food & beverage experiences | 4%
Placel have never been before | 1%
Ideal for having fun and enjoying yourself | 2%

Amazing beaches

A good mix of outdoor & adventure activities
Wide variety of things to see and do for adults
Iconic attractions and landmarks

You cansee a lot without havingto travel far

Good hiking/ walkingtracks

Ideal for a family holiday

Driving distancefromwhere I live | 26%

Oct 22 Dec21

58%
57%
47%
50%
48%
46%
46%
39%
38%
38%
37%
31%
33%
31%
27%

50%
37%
42%
31%
36%
42%
33%
26%
31%
26%
30%
20%
26%
28%
21%

Av Significantly higher /lower

than Oct 22

Sample size: Dec 21 n=7730ct 22 n =849,Dec 22n =831

l(ANTAR New questionwording, DESIRE: When deciding to take your next holiday in New Zealand, whatisimportantto you?
Previous question wording: When deciding where to holiday When deciding where in New Zealand to take yournext holiday, what will you be looking for?

15



While the top drivers of domestic holidays are similar between mindsets, Here & Now-ers
however have lower interest in natural landscapes and scenery

Factors that are important to NZers when deciding to take next holiday — by mindset (% NZers planning a holiday, Dec 22)

Lux Thrifty Curious

Adventurers Planners Explorers
Opportunities to relaxand refresh 48% v _
Accommodation options to suitmy budget 59%
Spectacular natural landscapes and scenery 48%
It's easyto travel aroundto see and do things 40% 45% 42%
Good local food & beverage experiences 40% 40% 38% v 50%
Placel have never been before | 46% | 42% | 40% | 49%
Ideal for having fun and enjoying yourself 41% 45% 36%' 59%‘
Amazing beaches 42%‘ 31% | 29%' | 42%
A good mix of outdoor & adventure activities I 47% A |I _ 34% 42%
Widevariety of things to see and do for adults 38% 31% _ 36%
Iconicattractionsand landmarks 39% A 31% 30% 33%
You cansee alot without havingto travel far I 32% I 34%
Good hiking / walkingtracks 36% 29%
Ideal for a family holiday 30% 27%

Drivingdistancefromwhere | live

Av Significantly higher /lower

than other mindsets

DESIRE: When deciding to take your next holiday in New Zealand, what isimportant toyou??

l(ANTAR Priority mindset Sample size: LuxAdventurersn =258 | Thrifty Planners n =113 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =153 | Here & Now-ersn =190 | Curious Explorers n =117 16




While perceptions of New Zealand holidays remain fairly consistent this quarter, ‘a variety
of different types of holiday experiences’ sees a significant increase

Perceptions of New Zealand holidays (% All NZers who agree with the statement, Dec 22)

Oct 22

I enjoytakingholidaysinNewZealand [ 319 79%

There islotstoseeanddoin New Zealand [ 78% 80%

New Zealandis greatforafamilyholiday I 77% 78%

New Zealandis great fora relaxing holiday [ 77% 78%

New Zealand has a variety of different types of holiday experiences [ /6% A 73%
New Zealand has holidayactivities and experiencesI’'m interested in [ NNl 74%, 71%
New Zealandis suitable fora holidayallyearround [Nl 72% 70%

New Zealand holidaycan be justas good as an overseasholiday [Nl 66% 68%

New Zealand holidays offer opportunities to experience local culture [Nl 66% 67%

It's easyto travel around New Zealand [ 66% 70%

There ismoreto do in NewZealand than nature and adventure activities [ 66% 66%
New Zealand offers a range of history, heritage and culture experiences that are engaging for the whole family [N 62% 63%
New Zealand holidays are a more sustainable optionthan overseas travel [ 60% NA
New Zealand offers experiences you can’t getanywhere else |Gl 60% 58%

New Zealand offers great hospitality for domestic tourists [ R 56% 59%

Itis too expensive to holiday within New Zealand [N 39% 36%

Holidays within New Zealand are affordable [N 36% 37%

Long drive timesmake domestic holidays arduous |GGG 30% 31%

There is not much to doin New Zealand apart fromlandscapes and scenery [N (0% 18%
New Zealand holidays are boring [ NN 12% 10%

There is nothing in New Zealand that lamexcitedto seeand do [ NG 12% 12%

Av Significantly higher / lower
than Oct 22

attitudes: To whatextent doyou agree ordisagree with these statements?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Oct 22 n =1200, Dec22n =1200;% strongly agree +agree with the statement 17



Being cheaper stood out as the top mention of benefits of holidays in New Zealand
compared to overseas, taking less travel time and less stress were also mentioned

Benefits of domestic holiday compared to International holiday (Dec 22)

around = -
supporting = -
C,;HJ ;
22y AN

=_ affordable™™
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s
f_”g!f.’ngﬂlgh S, —tE

“ease ,/ny.ng N\ V© quicker
=" | SN oA
AJNl -~ =¥ familiar

—=-% ... moment
o cor_genlel_t T df/"’e

friends

Benefits: What doyou see as the benefits of taking a domestic holiday compared to an international holiday?

ICANTAR 18



28% of NZers claim to have sought a new travel experience recently and 21% claim to have
sought a unique holiday experience

Have you experienced any of the following in the last 12 months (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners Rejuvenators Now-ers Explorers
Sought out a new travel experience in New Zealand _ 28%
36% A 24% 22% v 23% v 36% A
Taken a unique holiday thatcould haveonly been 21%
experienced here in New Zealand ° 26% A 15%' 14% v 23% 229%
Felt more appreciation for New Zealand, our land, people .
and culture after a holiday experience in New Zealand 30% 33% 30% 26% 24% v 41% A
Felt rewarded after experiencing something new on . . A . . . .
holidayin New Zealand 25% 30% 22% 23% 23% 27%
None of the above 34% 25% v 44% A 48% A 33% 28%
. Actions
. Emotions
NEW: Have you done any of the following inthe last 12 months?
l(ANTAR Sample size: Total n =1200 | LuxAdventurers n =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ers n =264 | Curious Explorersn =160 19

Sample size: Dec n=1200



newzealand.com has an opportunity to inspire travel within New Zealand, and is an
opportunity for TNZ to influence the decision-making process

Sources of inspiration when deciding where in New Zealand to go on holiday (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious

Adventurers Planners Rejuvenators Now-ers Explorers
Recommendations from friends / family _ 59% 60% 64% 66% A 47% V 66%
Online travel / destination websites _ 40% 40% 49% A 35% 38% 41%

Accommodation booking websites _ 36% 35% 41% 44% A 30% V¥ 28% 'V
Social media bloggers / influencers _ 17% 19% 11% ¥ 12% ¥V 21% 20%

Newspapers and magazine articles (online and print) _ 15% 16% 15% 11% V 14% 22% A
TV travel shows [N 13% 10% 11% 17% 15% 13%
Newspapers / magazines ads (online and print) - 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 13%
vads [N o% 7% 11% 6% 11% 10%

Travel agents - 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 2% Yy
newzealand.com - 7% 8% 5% 3% ¥ 8% 7%

Other 9% 6% V 12% 11% 6% 14% A
Don’t know 8% 8% 4% V 8% 11% A 6%

CHN: Where doyou look for inspiration when deciding where in New Zealand to go onholiday? Av Significantly higher / lower

than other mindsets
l(AN I AR S . Sample size: Total n=1200 | LuxAdventurersn =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ersn =264 | Curious Explorersn =160 20
Priority mindset



Despite delivering to industry, awareness of Qualmark among consumers is stable at 46%

Awareness of Qualmark - total and by mindset (% All NZers, Dec 22)
Question: Qualmarkis New Zealand tourism’s official quality assurance

organisation, providing a trusted guide to travel in New Zealand.Had you
heard of Qualmark before today?

Oct 22
Yes _ 16% 50U e i Mindsets Dec 22 Oct 22
Lux Adventurers 47% 49%
Thrifty Planners 43% Y 54%
Considered Rejuvenators 58% 60%
Here & Now-ers 34% 32%
Don’t know 5% 5% Curious Explorers 56% 63%

........................................................

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

QMark: Qualmark is New Zealand tourism’s official quality assurance organisation, providing a trusted guide to travel in New Zealand. Had you
heard of Qualmark before today?
l(ANTAR At n Sample size: Total n=1200 | LuxAdventurersn =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ersn =264 | Curious Explorersn =160 21
Priority mindset



Tiaki awareness has declined this quarter, compared to June 22

Awareness of Tiaki Promise (% All NZers)
Question: Have you heard of the Tiaki Promise —an initiative encouraging New
Zealanders to care for New Zealand andits environment and culture?

22%

20%

19% A

16% 16% .
I 14% 14% 156 I

Dec 20 Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Dec 22
-Jan 21

18%

Av Significantly higher /lower
than previous quarter

Tiaki: Have you heard of the Tiaki Promise—an initiative encouraging New Zealanders to care for New Zealand and its environment and
culture?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Dec 20-Jan21n =902, Apr21n=1191, Jul 21 n=1200, Oct21n=1203, Dec 21 n=1203, Apr 22 n =1200, Jun 22 n =1200, Oct 22n =1200, Dec22n=1200 22
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How does New Zealand
deliver to holiday
experiences?




Perceptions of how well New Zealand holidays deliver to expectations have remained
consistent this quarter

How well New Zealand delivers to expectations as a holiday destination (% All NZers)

m Excellent (8-10)

H Good (5-7)
M Poor (1-4)
May 20 Oct21 Dec 21 Apr 22 Jun 22 Oct 22 Dec 22
Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22
EXPT: Overall, howwell does New Zealand deliver to your expectations as a holiday destination?
l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n =757,Sep-Oct 20n =1208, Dec 20-Jan 21n=1204, Apr21n=1191, Jul 21 n =1200, Oct21n=1203, Dec 21 n =1203, Apr 22 n =1200, Jun 22 n 1200, Oct22n 24

=1200,Dec22n=1200



While Perceptions of New Zealand meeting expectations are stable across most mindsets,

positive responses from Here & Now-ers have increased with more rating the performance
as “good” vs. Oct 22

How well New Zealand delivers to expectations as a holiday destination — by mindset

B Excellent (8-10)

M Good (5-7)

M Poor (1-4)

Oct 22 Dec 22

Lux Adventurers

Oct 22 Dec 22

Oct 22 Dec 22

Oct 22 Dec 22 Oct 22

Thrifty Planners Considered Rejuvenators Here & Now-ers

Dec 22

Curious Explorers

than Oct 22

Av Significantly higher /lower

ICANTAR

Priority mindset

EXPT: Overall, howwell does New Zealand deliver to your expectations as a holiday destination?

Sample size: LuxAdventurersn =351, 341 | Thrifty Planners n =190, 194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =254, 241 | Here & Now-ers n =255, 264 | Curious Explorers n =150, 160

25



New Zealand holidays are rated lower on the ease of travel, transport options, and
affordable accommodation in Dec 22

How well New Zealand delivers on various holiday experiences (mean score, Dec 22)

Oct 22
Being safe to travel around _ 7.49 7.57
A variety of interesting things to see and do — 7.49 7.52
Drink and food options _ ;,25 7.36
1
Ease of getting to your destination _ 7.01 Vi 7.16
1
Quality ofaccommodation _ 6.96 E 7.03
Customer service _ 6.89 E 7.02
Accommodation options to suityour budget _ 6.63 v E 6.79
Being a good valuefor money holiday destination _ 6.37 E 6.54
Being an affordable holiday destination _ 6.20 E 6.36
Transportoptions _ 6-167 E 6.34
i

Av Significantly higher / lower
than Oct 22

EXP: Thinking about what you expect from the holiday destination, how well does New Zealand deliver on the following holiday experiences?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Oct 22 n =1200, Dec22n=1200 26



Most New Zealanders perceive domestic holidays to be good value for money

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers)

Overall value for money (Excellent 8-10)

32%

31% 59% 30% 599 30% 31% 30%

? 8%/

May 20 Sep 20 -
Oct 20

— 28%
/W

Dec 20 - Apr-21 Jul-21 Oct-21 Dec-21 Apr-22 Jun-22 Oct-22 Dec-22
Jan 21

A'Significantly higher / lower than previous period

ICANTAR

EXP: Thinking about what you expect from the holiday destination, how well does New Zealand deliver on the following holiday experiences?

Sample size: May 20 n =757,Sep-Oct 20n =906, Dec20-Jan 21 n =902,Apr21n=1191,Jul21n=1200, Oct21n=1203,Dec21n=1203, Apr22n=1200,

Jun22n=1200, Oct 22n=1200, Dec22 n=1200; 10 pointscale where 1=poorand 10=excellent 27



Perceptions of value for money are relatively similar across all aspects of a holiday

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers)

Overall value for money (Excellent 8-10)

Activities Food & drink options Accommodation

32%

31%  31%
30% 30%
27% g gy 2% reo 28% 789
0

0,
28% 27%

26%
24% 25%
9 25%
22% 3% 2% R 0% 23%

26% 26% 27%

25%  25%

22%

May 20 Sep 20- Dec20- Apr21 Jul-21 Oct-21 Dec-21 Apr-22 Jun-22 Oct-22 Dec-22
Oct20 Jan21

May 20 Sep 20- Dec20- Apr-21 Jul-21 Oct-21 Dec-21 Apr-22 Jun-22 Oct-22 Dec-22
Oct20 Jan21

May 20 Sep 20- Dec20- Apr-21 Jul-21 Oct-21 Dec-21 Apr-22 Jun-22 Oct-22 Dec-22
Oct20 Jan21

Av Significantly higher / lower than Oct 22

PRICE: Thinking about the cost of New Zealand holiday, how would you rate the ‘value for money’ of the following?

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n =757, Sep-Oct 20n =906, Dec20-Jan 21 n =902, Apr21n=1191,Jul21n=1200, Oct21n=1203,Dec21n=1203, Apr22n=1200, 28

Jun22n=1200, Oct 22n=1200, Dec22 n=1200; 10 pointscale where 1=poorand 10=excellent



Here & Now-ers have better perceptions of value for money in domestic holidays than
other mindsets

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Overall value for money

M Excellent
(8-10)

M Good
(5-7)

M Poor
(1-4)

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious

Adventurers Planners Rejuvenators Now-ers Explorers

Av Significantly higher / lower than other mindsets

EXP: Thinking about what you expect from the holiday destination, how well does New Zealand deliver on the following holiday experiences?

Sample size: Total n=1200 | Lux Adventurers n =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ersn =264 | Curious Explorersn =160 29

l(ANTAR Priority mindset 10 point scale where 1=poor and 10 =excellent



Perceptions of good value for money for food & drink options are particularly higher
among Here & Now-ers, and an opportunity to improve perceptions of value for money
among Lux Adventurers for food & drink options and accommodation

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Overall value for money

Accommodation

Activities Food & drink options

Total Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators  Now-ers Explorers

Total Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators =~ Now-ers Explorers

Total Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators ~ Now-ers Explorers

Av Significantly higher / lower than other mindsets

PRICE: Thinking about the cost of New Zealand holiday, how would you rate the ‘value for money’ of the following?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Total n =1200 | LuxAdventurers n =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ers n =264 | Curious Explorersn =160

Priority mindset 10 point scale where 1=poor and 10 =excellent 30



The perceptions of the value for money of air travel have decreased compared to Oct 22

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers)

Overall value for money

Air travel Bus and coach Ferries

Car rental Motorhomes and campervans rental

Oct-22 Dec-22 Oct-22 Dec-22 Oct-22 Dec-22

Av Significantly higher / lower than Oct 22

PRICE: Thinking about the cost of New Zealand holiday, how would you rate the ‘value for money’ of the following?

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n =757, Sep-Oct 20n =906, Dec20-Jan 21 n =902,Apr21n=1191,Jul21n=1200, Oct21n=1203,Dec21n=1203, Apr 22n =1200,

Jun22n=1200, Oct 22n=1200, Dec22 n=1200; 10 pointscale where 1=poorand 10=excellent 31



Perceptions of value for money of transport options vary by mindset, with Curious
Explorers showing lower value across all options

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Overall value for money

Air travel Bus and coach Ferries

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators ~ Now-ers Explorers

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators ~ Now-ers Explorers

Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators  Now-ers Explorers

Total Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators  Now-ers Explorers

Total Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators  Now-ers Explorers

Total Lux Thrifty Considered Here & Curious
Adventurers Planners  Rejuvenators  Now-ers Explorers

Av Significantly higher / lower than other mindsets

PRICE: Thinking about the cost of New Zealand holiday, how would you rate the ‘value for money’ of the following?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Total n =1200 | LuxAdventurers n =341 | ThriftyPlannersn =194 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =241 | Here & Now-ers n =264 | Curious Explorersn =160

Priority mindset 10 point scale where 1=poor and 10 =excellent 32



Appendix — overseas holiday plans
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58% of NZers are planning to take an overseas holiday in the next 12 months, stable from
Oct 22

How soon NZers intend to travel for overseas holiday (% All NZers, Dec 22)

Oct-22 X Jun-22 X Apr-22 X Dec-21
: : :

Within 3 months _ 14% 13% : 11% : 15% ' 10%

28% 27% | 27% 30% | 23%

1 1 1

Within 6 months _ 14% 14% : 16% : 15% | 13%
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
: : :
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

Unlikely to travel overseas at all _ 10% 9Y% : 9% : 10% : 18%
: : :
1 1 1
1 1 1

lalready travelled overseas - 3% 5% : 0% : 0% : 0%
: : :
1 1 1
1 1 1

Don’t know 10% 11% ! 13% ! 12% | 14%

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

INTEND: How soon doyou intend to travel overseas for a holiday next?

l(ANTAR Sample size: Dec 21n=1203, Apr 22 n=1200, ,Jun22n=1200, Oct 22n =1200, Dec 22 n =1200 34



Taking a holiday has surpassed visiting family as a key reason to travel overseas

Main reason for first overseas trip in the next 6 months (% All NZers)

—\/isiting family

Holiday

Visiting friends

e B usiness

e (Other reason

1 1 1
Apr 22 X Jun 22 X Oct 22 X Dec 22
: : :
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
64% : | :
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1
: % :
: 44% ! a5%
— !
1 42% 1 40%
1 1
26% ! !
I I
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
! 6% ! 9
2% 1 3% 2%
:
1
1

Av Significantly higher /lower
than Oct 22

ICANTAR

INTENDWHY: What will be the main reason for your next overseas trip in the next6 months?

Sample size: Apr22n =346, Jun 22 n =320,0ct 22 n =326,Dec22n =307

35



Lux Adventurers are more likely to plan an overseas holiday in the next six months

Main reason for first overseas trip in the next 6 months - by mindset (Dec 22)
1

Lux | Thrifty
Adventurers I Planners

Visiting family - 34% _ 41%

Here &
Now-ers

I oA

Curious
Explorers

I s

Considered
Rejuvenators

I o

Visiting friends . 11% I 59% I 6%

| 1%

Business I 2% I 4% I 2% 0% . 7% A

5% 6% 2%

13% A

Other reason (pleasespecify) 2%

Av Significantly higher /lower
than other mindsets

INTENDWHY: What will be the main reason for your next overseas trip in the next6 months?

l(ANTAR PFIOFIty mindset Sample size: Lux Adventurersn =95 | Thrifty Plannersn =41 | Considered Rejuvenatorsn =54 | Here & Nown =71 | Curious Explorersn = 46 36



Appendix — additional data by mindsets
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Drivers of New Zealand holiday expectations

How well New Zealand delivers on various holiday experiences (mean score)

May 20 | Sep 20 - | Dec20 — | Apr 21 | Jul 21 | Oct 21 | Dec21 | Apr 22 | Jun 22 | Oct 22 | Dec 22
| Oct 20 i Jan 21 : : : : : : : :
Overall mmm 73 E- 76 A E- 7.7 E- 75V E- 75 E- 73V E- 7.2 E- 7.2 E- 7.2 E- 74 A E- 73
Being safeto travel around [l 7.9 E- 8.1 A E- 78 V¥ E- 7.8 E- 7.8 E- 7.8 E- 7.5 E- 7.7 A E- 75V E- 7.6 E- 7.5
. . . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AV;ﬁ'ng:’j;’;f;E:;'gg W NN 77 A NN 7S (NN CV (N7 (EEN7s (EEN73V (SN, (EEN7.  (EEE7s  EEE 7S
Drinkand food options [l 7.2 E- 75 A i- 7.5 E- 7.4 E- 7.4 E- 7.4 E- 7.2 E- 7.1 E- 7.2 E- 74 A E- 7.3
Baseofgeting toyour o 'mmm 73 A 'mEE3 EEN oV !EEN;o (EEN70 'EENGo EENcs EENGs EEN 7, A |EEN 70V
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Quality of accommodation W 7.0 i- 7.1 i- 7.3 i- 7.1 i- 7.1 i- 7.0 i- 7.0 i- 7.0 i- 6.9 i- 70 A i- 7.0
Customer service M 7.1 E- 7.1 E- 7.2 E- 70V E- 7.2 E- 70 V E- 6.9 E- 7.0 E- 6.8 E- 70 A E- 6.9
A b, M 6.6 BN s EENco EENcs NN cs EENG; EENcs 'EENcs (EENcs  EENcs A NN 6V
. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
monfye'hnﬁfﬁ‘;‘;‘iﬁﬁkﬁf;ﬁ L) E- 6.4 E- 6.5 E- 6.4 E- 6.5 E- 63 V E- 6.2 E- 6.3 E- 6.2 E- 65 A E- 64 ¥
Beinganaffordadbgft?r?:t?sz N o E- 6.2 E- 6.2 E- 6.2 E- 6.2 E- 6.1 E- 6.0 E- 6.1 E- 5.9 E- 64 A E- 6.2
Transportoptions mEE 6.3 E- 6.4 E- 6.5 E- 6.4 E- 6.3 E- 6.3 E- 61 ¥ E- 6.1 E- 5.9 E- 63 A E- 62 Y

l( ﬂ NTAR Sample size: May 20 n =757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21n=1204, Apr 21n=1191, Jul 21 n =1200, Oct21n =1203, AV Significantly higher /lower  3q
Dec21n=1203,Apr22n=1200,Jun22n=1200,0ct22n=1200,Dec22n=1200 than previous quarter



Research methodology and sample

Loy

(Dec 22)

Dec 22 fieldwork
period |
13 December- 23
December 2022

&

Total sample

1200

Survey length (max)

15 min

Sample

Auckland
Waikato

Bay of Plenty
Gisborne
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Manawatu-Whanganui
Wellington
Tasman
Nelson
Marlborough
West Coast
Canterbury
Otago
Southland
Northland

Total

December 22

293
140
67
11
87
18
74
163

25

148
79
20
53

1200

ICANTAR
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Thank you




